### \* change of address and phone number



### CITY OF AKRON SETUP & CHANGE PERSONAL INFORMATION

As an Equal Employment Opportunity employer, the City of Akron follows all federal, state, and local laws, rules, and regulations that pertain to Equal Employment Opportunity. The information obtained will be kept confidential except as otherwise provided by law and may only be used in accordance with the provisions of applicable laws, executive orders, and regulations, including those that require the information to be summarized and reported to the state or federal government for civil rights enforcement. When used in a report to the state or federal government, the data will not identify any specific individual.

Please complete entire form	government, the data will not facility any o	•	
Employee ID Number:	ACTED Social Security Nur	mber:	
First Name: REDACTED	Middle Name:	D Last Name:	REDACTED
*If you have had a name change p copy of your social security card w		Gender:	[☑Male □Female
ontact Information			MINATE WEST
Street Address:	TED		
City: REDACTED	State: Ohio	Zip Code;	4 4 2 2 1
E-mail address: REDACTE	ZD		
Cell Phone Number:	REDACTED Plea	/	method of contact below:
Home Phone Number:		Phone Ma	ailE-mail
rsonal Information			
Marital Status:	Highest Education Level completed:		
Single Divorced		College Degree lor's Level Degree	Doctorate (Academic)
Married Widowed Separated		Graduate School	Doctorate (Professional)  Post-Doctorate
Берагатес		r's Level Degree	
case of emergency please co	ntact:		
First Name: REDACTED	Last Name: REDACTED	Phone Numb	per: REDACTED
Street Address:	TED	8	
REDACTED City:	State: REDACTED Zip Code:	REDACTED	
Relationship to Employee:	Father		
ereby certify that every statem nderstand that any false or inc	ent I have made on this Setup & Change Pers omplete answer may be grounds for dismissa	sonal Information form is al. 61:8 ## #-	
Signature:	1/2		1314212/04/2020
10	/	TARIO E DE L	HOMING TO THE PROPERTY

Please submit completed original form to Department of Human Resources - Employee Records Office

Revised 2/2017

### CITY OF AKRON, OHIO

DEPARTMENT

CHIEF'S OFFICE

CHIEF'S DIRECTIVE 2020-CD-56 October 12, 2020

### DIRECTIVE

Effective Monday, October 12, 2020, the following transfers\* are made in the Akron Police Department:

REDACTED

Officer Dylan Thompson I.D. #1518

Uniform Sub-Division Platoon #5 11:00AM-7:30PM

Uniform Sub-Division Platoon #5

11:00AM-7:30PM

Uniform Sub-Division Platoon #1 10:30PM-7:00AM

Uniform Sub-Division Platoon #3 2:30PM-11:00PM

\*Based on 2-year rule.

Kenneth R. Ball II Chief of Police



### THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

This is to certify that

Peace Officer Basic Training Program has completed the Ohio

Conducted by

Akron Police Department

Awarded On May 29, 2020



Daye Yost Attorney Seneral

Dwell A. Holean Ja Dwight A Holcomb, Executive Director Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission

Gersel E. Former School Commander

BAS19-090 200570

Vernon P.Stanforth, Chargeson Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission

# 



This is to certify that

EDACIED

successfully completed the

Field Force Operations

Akron, OH

(2.4 Continuing Education Units/24.00 Contact Hours).

Issued this 18th day of August, 2021

The Center-for Domestic Preparedness is accredited by the International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET). The CDR complies with the ANS/IACET Standard, which is recognized internationally as a standard of excellence in instructional practices. As a result of this accreditation, the CDR is accepted to its acceptance of the IACET CEU.



Tony Russell
Superintendent
Center for Domestic Preparedness
Rederal Emergency Management Agency
U.S. Department of Homeland Security





### AKRON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Harold K. Stubbs Justice Center 217 South High Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1682

Stephen L Mylett, Chief of Police

TO:

OFFICER REDACTED

**UNIFORM SUB-DIVISION** 

FROM:

STEPHEN MYLETT

CHIEF OF POLICE

DATE:

March 10, 2022

Effective March 10, 2022, you are hereby placed on restrictive duty with pay per procedure following a critical incident. You will be assigned to the Services Subdivision, Training Bureau, until the completion of the steps required following a critical incident.

Stephen L. Mylett Chief of Police

Stephen J. mylett

SLM/sjn

cc: Eve Belfance, Law Director
Randy Briggs, Deputy Mayor of Labor Relations
Frank Williams, Assistant to the Mayor for Labor Relations
Charles Brown, Deputy Mayor of Public Safety
Clay Cozart, President, F.O.P. Akron Lodge #7
Wendy Leslie, Payroll





### CITY OF AKRON SETUP & CHANGE PERSONAL INFORMATION

As an Equal Employment Opportunity employer, the City of Akron follows all federal, state, and local laws, rules, and regulations that pertain to Equal Employment Opportunity. The information obtained will be kept confidential except as otherwise provided by law and may only be used in accordance with the provisions of applicable laws, executive orders, and regulations, including those that require the information to be summarized and reported to the state or federal government for civil rights enforcement. When used in a report to the state or federal government, the data will not identify any specific individual.

Employee ID Number:	DACTED	Social Security Nur	REDACTED	
First Name: REDACTED	Middle N	REDACTE	D Last Name:	REDACTED
*if you have had a name change pi copy of your social security card w	ease submit a rith this form. Date of B	rth: REDACTE		Male ☐ Female
Contact Information		Walls to the		
Street Address:	ICTED			
city: Akron	State:	_Ohio	Zip Code:	44311
E-mail address:	(ED			
Cell Phone Number:	REDACTED	Pleas		method of contact below:
Home Phone Number:			PhoneMa	ail <b>L</b> E-mail
ersonalInformation			WELL STREET	<b>高温度 高彩 型图 3</b> 8
Marital Status:	Highest Education Le	evel completed:		
Single Divorced	Less than HS grad	100 miles	College Degree [	Doctorate (Academic)
Married Widowed	HS graduate or ed	quivalent [] Bachelo	or's Level Degree	Doctorate (Professional)
Separated	Some College	□ Some 6	Fraduate School	Post-Doctorate
Separated	Some College Technical School	The state of the s	Fraduate School [ s Level Degree	Post-Doctorate
	Technical School	The state of the s		Post-Doctorate
case of emergency please con	Technical School	☐ Master	s Level Degree	PEDACTED
First Name: REDACTED	Technical School	☐ Master		PEDACTED
First Name: REDACTED  Street Address: REDAC	Technical School	☐ Master	s Level Degree	PEDACTED
First Name: REDACTED	Technical School	☐ Master	s Level Degree	PEDACTED
First Name: REDACTED  Street Address: REDACTED  City:	Technical School	Master REDACTED	s Level Degree	PEDACTED
First Name: REDACTED  Street Address: REDACTED  City:	Last Name	mployee Setup & Change Person	Phone Numb	er: REDACTED

### **SETUP & CHANGE PERSONAL INFORMATION**

As an Equal Employment Opportunity employer, the City of Akron follows all federal, state, and local laws, rules, and regulations that pertain to Equal Employment Opportunity. The information obtained will be kept confidential except as otherwise provided by law and may only be used in accordance with the provisions of applicable laws, executive orders, and regulations, including those that require the information to be summarized and reported to the state or federal government for civil rights enforcement. When used in a report to the state or federal government, the data will not identify any specific individual.

Social Security Number		Last Name		First Name		Middle Name
REDACTED		REDACTED	R	EDACTED	RE) D	DACTE
New Social Sect	urity Number able)	New Last Name	е	New First Name	N	ew Middle Name
REDACTED						
	Street Addre	ess		City and State		Zip Code
REDACTED						
Resident Circle response belo	v) (comp	Phone Number lete the information below)		Marital Status le response below)	Birth Date	Gender (Circle response below
Yes (No	CELL: REAL	DACTED	2. Marrier 3. Separa		REDACTED	MALE
1150		Educat	tion (Circle res	ponse below)		
B-Less Than HS C-HS Graduate o D-Some College E-Technical Scho	r Equivalent	G-Ba H-So	Year College D chelor's Level me Graduate S ster's Level De	Degree School	K-Do	ctorate (Academic) ectorate (Professional) st-Doctorate
		Emer	gency Contac	t Information		
100	st Name	First Name	Middle N	ame	Street Add	Iress
MR. MRS. MS.	CTED					
City and	State	Phone Number		Relations	ship Code	10.
REDACTED		The state of the s		Spouse 3 Paren Child 4 Guard		

I hereby certify that every statement I have made on this Setup & Change Personal Information form is true and complete. I understand that any false or incomplete answer may be grounds for dismissal.

SIGNATURE:

DATE 09/11/2021

FORM NO. TK001 (April/2008) 76-08-0012



### AKRON POLICE DEPARTMENT

This Citation is awarded to

Officer REDACTED

in recognition of

teamwork, dedication, and performance that was well above what would be considered a satisfactory level. that led to the arrest of two suspects and the recovery of the stolen property. This was a great example of 12/24/21. You and the other officers involved showed diligence and tenacity in your handling of this incident Your role in the handling of the Breaking and Entering at the Walgreen's Pharmacy at 840 Brittain Rd. on

Captain Melissa Schnee #914 / Shift / Unit Commander

January 14, 2022

### Akron Police Department Awards And Commendations Report

Incident Entered By: CAPTAIN Melissa Schnee - 10180

### Incident Details

**Date Received** 

**Date of Occurrence** 

**Time of Occurrence** 

1/14/2022

12/24/2021

02:23

Record ID #

SCAD

Tracking #

7455

21-163461

Date/Time Entered

1/14/2022 02:12

### **Incident Summary**

Breaking & Entering: 840 Brittain Rd. (Walgreen's). Car 3, Officers Cunningham 1343 and Massengill 1538, along with multiple other units, responded to this location reference someone breaking into the pharmacy at this location. On scene, officers observed a broken W/S door window. The key holder provided the passcode to the video surveillance cameras which showed footage of two males wearing black enter through the door on the W/S of the building. One of the males used a crowbar to pry open the door. The males ran through the pharmacy with handbags taking unknown types of pharmaceutical medications. The males then exited through the point of entry and fled the scene. DB notified; Sgt. Mara and CSU on scene. Officers continued to canvass the area and recovered mail addressed to a Kia Tarver at 1120 Marysville, a CD, and disposable gloves believed to belong to the suspects. At 0442 hrs. Officers went to 1120 Marysville and located a vehicle that had a crowbar visible in the backseat. As officers were attempting to make contact at the Marysville address, two males ran from this location. One male was quickly apprehended. Car 25, Officer Barnes 1421 with K9 Officer Bruno, began a track at 0509 hours. Officer Cunningham reported to officers that the male they were tracking was not from this area and was only here because he is dating a female resident at 1120 Marysville. Officer Cunningham also reported that most/all the items taken in the B & E had been recovered. Officers continued to search the large area between Eastwood/Hazel/RR tracks, which contains a quarry/sandpit until approximately 0630 hrs. At that point, several officers returned to 1120 Marysville to assist Car 3 with the juvenile male who had been arrested. Officers then hung back in the area out of sight of the address, and within a few minutes, the female resident at 1120 Marysville came outside and began shouting a male's name. The male the officers had been searching for came into sight and was quickly apprehended.

The officers involved showed diligence and tenacity in their handling of this incident. In their initial search of the area, they discovered evidence that led them to a possible suspect location where they observed additional evidence further tying that location to the crime. Officers then searched a large area with rough terrain in cold temperatures for over an hour ceasing only as the end of the shift approached. Still unwilling to give up, they made one more attempt by causing the resident to believe the coast was clear, and they were able to finally apprehend the suspect. This was a great example of teamwork, dedication, and performance that was well above what would be considered a satisfactory level.

I am recommending a Captain's Commendation for the following officers: REDACTED RM Massengill 1538, DT Henry 1468, VM Mokodean 1555, ZO Oles 1525, REDACTED NE Film 1472, JC Bowers 1552, DJ Luke 1497, GR Parker 1523, TB Hunt 1423, DE Morgan 1549, and PM Barnes 1421 for their roles in this incident.

### Incident Location

840 Brittain Road, Akron, OH 44310 - Location of Occurrence: Summit - Precinct: District 3

### Involved Employees

OFFICER Paul Barnes - Payroll ID: 18826 - Badge Number: 1421
Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

### OFFICER John Bowers - Payroll ID: 20516 - Badge Number: 1552 Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

### OFFICER Kyle Cunningham - Payroll ID: 18053 - Badge Number: 1343

Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Nicholas Film - Payroll ID: 19613 - Badge Number: 1472 Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Daniel Henry - Payroll ID: 19616 - Badge Number: 1468 Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Timothy Hunt - Payroll ID: 18821 - Badge Number: 1423 Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

### OFFICER David Luke - Payroll ID: 20048 - Badge Number: 1497 Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

•

### OFFICER Ronnell Massengill - Payroll ID: 20273 - Badge Number: 1538 Assignment at time of Incident: Title: Recruit Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Recruit

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Payroll ID: REDA - Badge Number: REDA - Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Vladislav Mokodean - Payroll ID: 20526 - Badge Number: 1555
Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

OFFICER Donald Morgan - Payroll ID: 20275 - Badge Number: 1549
Assignment at time of incident: Title: Recruit Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Recruit

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

### OFFICER Geoffrey Parker - Payroll ID: 20053 - Badge Number: 1523

Assignment at time of incident: Title: Officer Patrol Bureau/Platoon 1/10:30PM-7AM/Officer

Video Footage: [No Response]

Role

### **Tasks**

No tasks to show

### **Running Sheet Entries**

No running sheet entries to show

### **Attachments**

No attachments

### **Assignment History**

Sent Dt

From

To

### Chain of Command History

### Routing #1

Sent From:

CAPTAIN Melissa Schnee

Sent To:

**DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser** 

CC:

(none)

Sent Date/Time:

1/14/2022 2:51 AM

### Instructions from CAPTAIN Melissa Schnee to DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser:

For your review. I am requesting a Captain's Commendation.

### Comments/Response from DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser:

### Comments:

Great work by all involved. This incident demonstrates fantastic team work that led to the apprehension of a breaking and entering suspect. I concur with Capt. Schnee that these officers deserve a captain level commendation or their outstanding effort. They are a credit to the department and to the city.

### Routing #2

Sent From:

DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser

Sent To:

SERGEANT Angela Falcone

CC:

CAPTAIN Melissa Schnee

Sent Date/Time:

1/19/2022 8:26 AM

	Instructions from DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser to SERGEANT Angela Falcone:
4	Captain level commendation is to be awarded to the officers listed. Outstanding effort and a credit to the police department.
	Comments/Response from SERGEANT Angela Falcone:
	Comments: [Forward to OPSA by SERGEANT Angela Falcone]
	Author Signature Line
	CAPTAIN Melissa Schnee - 10180
	Chain of Command Signature Lines

DEPUTY CHIEF Jesse Leeser

SERGEANT Angela Faicone

		LOYEE	PERFORM	<u> MANC</u>	EEVA	LUATI	ON REP	ORT			4	C
-	EMPLOYEE NAME		DIVISION				CLASS TITLE	- 1		17		438
	REDACTED		Police Unii	ormed		_	Police Of	fice	n .			_
	FROM 12/9/19 TO 0	3/07/20	MERIT INCREASE DATE				RETURN ORI	GINAL	ГО	. Dic et	B. mark and the	
	227 97 23 10 0	3701720	INOTIENDE DATE				P	LEASE	USE	#2 PEI	VCIL	ha
	E REDACTED	000	TY	PE OF E	VALUATION		1 (0				<b>© 7</b>	
	.M L D €	7 9 9		MPLOY	T and the second	PROM	E & G	<b>(1)</b>		<b>D (</b>		(8
	P	(T) (B) (B) =		BATION	SEASON	TRANSFER	A I	<b>6</b> (2	े क	<b>1</b> ( <b>5</b> )	<b>5 7</b>	(8)
	0.	7 3 3					U 7 0	(T)	000	<b>D (D</b> )	<b>6</b>	(8
	Y L	7 3 3	ME >	DAY DAY	2 2 4	> >	A Z	(T) (Z		<b>1</b> (3) (4)	DO	B
	E TOTAL STREET	75,750	6-MONTH	0 DAY	15 DAY 90 DAY FINAL	DAY	R			0		
	THE REAL PROPERTY.	9 342	INT 6-M 45	90 E	90 FI	90	1000					
	D				000	00	D					
	(A)				Name of the last o				200			
	ITEMS MO: DEGE	3 G D B	TO TO TO TO	FA	CTORS Y	R: O O	@ @ @ @	(E) (E)		9		
	1. MARK PERFORMANCE, IN	2. LINE OUT	ITEMS	3. E	ALUATE F	PERFORM	ANCE BY	60 = U	NSATI	SFACTO	ORY	ī
	ITEMS WHICH ARE JOB-	WHICH ARE	NOT JOB-	BLAC	CKENING IN	BOX WITH	I A #2	70 = 11	<b>IPROV</b>	EMENT	NEED	E
	RELATED, WITH:	RELATED		70	CIL DO NOT			80 = S	ATISFA	CTORY	1	
	+ = STRONG						ARY OBTAIN	Question In	ERY G			
						ROM THE	PERSONNEL			NDING		_
	ACCURACY	JUDGEMENT		DEP	ARTMENT.			60	70	80	90	-
	THOROUGHNESS	WRITTEN EX		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ALITY	E	VALUATOR 1	0	0	(m)	0	
	NEATNESS OF WORK PRODUCT	ORAL EXPRE		OF	WORK	E	VALUATOR 2	0	0		0	
	AMOUNT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED			QU	ANTITY	. E	VALUATOR 1	0	0	<b>(</b>	0	
	COMPLETION OF WORK ON SCHEDUL	E			WORK		VALUATOR 2	Q	0	9	0	B
	ADHERENCE TO WORKING HOURS		Y AS REFLECTED BY TIME ABSENT	10	ENDANG	- E	VALUATOR 1	0	0		0	
	DEPENDABILITY AS REFLECTED BY FREQUENCY OF ABSENCE	-	TIME ABSENT	AI	ENDANC	) E	VALUATOR 2	0	0	9	0	1
	DILIGENCE, EFFORT	INITIATIVE		WO	RK	E	VALUATOR 1	0	0	-		
	OR OBJECTIVES		DUIPMENT, MATERIAL		BITS		VALUATOR 2	0 (	0 (		0 0	,
-	OBSERVANCE OF WORK RULES, SAFETY CONDUCT & COOPERATION WITH SUPERVISION	ORGANIZATIO					The second secon					
	CONDUCT & COOPERATION WITH CO-WORKERS	CONDUCT W	APPEARANCE & CARE	-	ATIONS		VALUATOR 1	0 0	0 (	1	0	(
ł	PLANNING, ORGANIZING, ASSIGNING		PERFORMANCE		W = S		VALUATOR 1	0	0 0		0	
	TRAINING & INSTRUCTING	FAIRNESS, IN		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PERVISO	HY	VALUATOR 2	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	,
	DISCIPLINARY CONTROL	- ECHOCHOM		SKI	LLS (LEAV	E BLANK IF	NOT APPLICABLE)				7	
	4. COMMENT HERE ABOUT STRENG	THS OR ITEMS	WHICH NEED IMP	ROVEMEN	T. ITEMS WHI	CH ARE JOE	B-RELATED TO TH	IS EMP	LOYEE	BUT ARE	NOT	
H	LISTED ON THE FORM MAY BE ENTERE							IAL OR S	SIGN YO	UR COM	MENTS	
	Police Recruit is performing as	expected of	an employee a	t this po	int in their	r training	.]					
												_
-												
-												-
			4)									
-				-							-	
				12.77								
	5. SIGNATURE THIS REPORT	T IS BASED ON MY	OBSERVATION AND	OR KNOWLE	DGE. IT REPRE	SENTS MY B	EST JUDGEMENT OF	THE EM	PLOYEES	PERFOR	RMANCE.	
	OF EVALUATOR	2/100	REDACI	IED	3/4/20	04	-7		DACT		211	13
1		SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE ID #		DATE	EVALUATOR	2 SIGNATURE	EMP	LOYEE ID	) #	5/116	AT
-	6. REVIEWER: I APPROVE THIS REPO AND EQUITABILITY:	RT IN TERMS OF P	PROCEDURE, CONTEN	TO B	E USED ONLY U	PON SUCCES	SSFUL COMPLETION MPLOYEE SHOULD	OF PROF	BATION P	ERIOD:	LIE ON	
	A 20: 7 1	REDACTEL	<b>.</b>	□ OF	IGINAL APPOIN	TMENT   PI	ROMOTION		Cimparat	ar area	03 014	
1	CALL STAL.	ALDACIEL	3/12/200	es :								
-	- / ///	PLOYEE ID #	DATE	SIGI	NATURE OF DE	PARTMENT H	EAD OR AUTHORIZE	D REPRE	SENTATIV	/E	DATE	
	7. REPORT DISCUSSION	3/13	20 TO THE		E: YOUR SIG					ner .		
	REPORT DISCUSSED WITH EMPLOYEE BY: SIGNATURE	≥ REDACTE	OF THE	REPORT AND	THAT THE EVA	LUATION	REDACTE	D				
	AND DATE		WAS DIS	OUSSED W	TH YOU, IT DO	DES NOT	EMPLOY	EE S SIGI	NATURE	O C	11/20	3
R	EVISED DATE - MAY 2005		61 Joseph	DIVISIO	COPY						1	
					A CAPACITY IN							

CITY OF AKRON	EMP	LOYEE	PER	FOF	RMANO	CE EVA	LUATI	ION	REP	ORT				CSC 1-0
REDACTED			DIVISIO						SS TITLE	-				
ILLD/ITC122			PUL	LICE	UNIFORM	1		P(	DLICE	OFFIC	ER			_
FROM 5/29/	20 TO 5/	29/21	MERIT	ASE DA	TE			RETURN ORIGINAL TO PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT BY						
REDACTED									F	LEASE	USE	#2 PEI	NCIL	
E		7000		23	TYPE OF I	EVALUATION		E						
M P		789	S	TD D	EMPLOY	SEASON	PROM	A	7					
L				Р	ROBATION	TEMP	TRANSFER	L	6					
O		700	_	I.			200	A	9 0					
E	1000			DAY	DAY DAY	DAY DAY NAL	DAY	OR			1000	23	100	
-		116	NTERIM	6-MONTH	-	45 90 FIN	45	1						0
I D				955				I D	100					
					0000	000	00							
ITEMS MO: ①	@ <b>@ @</b>	<b>5 6 7</b>	8 9 1	D III I	2) [[/	CTORS	R: ① ①	മദ	ற்றைக	O (B) (7	0000	9)		
1. MARK PERFORMAN	NCE. IN	2. LINE OU	T ITEMS			VALUATE			main whites sew	alver all to work the		SFACTO	ORY	_
ITEMS WHICH ARE		WHICH AF		OB-		CKENING IN							NEED	ED
RELATED, WITH:		RELATED			PEN	ICIL. DO NO	T ERASE. I	IF A				CTOR		
+ = STRONG					CO	RRECTION IS	NECESS!	ARY OF	BTAIN	90 = V	ERY G	OOD		
= STANDARD						EW FORM FI	ROM THE I	PERSC	NNEL		1	NDING		
- = WEAK		JUDGEME	NT		DEF	PARTMENT.				60	70	80	90	95
THOROUGHNESS			EXPRESSIO	N.	13.0023824	JALITY	E	EVALUA	TOR 1	0		589-	0	0
NEATNESS OF WORK	PRODUCT	ORAL EXP			OF	WORK	E	EVALUA	TOR 2	0	0	-	0	0
M AMOUNT OF WORK AC	COMPLISHED				QL	JANTITY	E	EVALUA	TOR 1	0	0	<b>63</b> 0	0	0
COMPLETION OF WOR	K ON SCHEDUL	E			OF	WORK	E	EVALUA	TOR 2	0		•	0	0
DEPENDABILITY AS RE		AVAILABIL	ITY AS REF	LECTED I	BY AT	TENDANO		EVALUA		0	0			
IM FREQUENCY OF ABSE	NCE			OLIVI			- E	EVALUA	TOR 2		0	0	660	0_
DILIGENCE, EFFORT	STRUCTIONS	CARE OF	: EQUIPMENT	MATERI	A	ORK	E	EVALUA	TOR 1	0		400	0	0
OBSERVANCE OF WOR	RK		ATION OF W		HA	BITS	Е	EVALUA	TOR 2		0	-	0	0
CONDUCT & COOPERA	ATION	CONDUCT	WITH PUBL	.IC	RE	LATIONS	HIP E	VALUA	TOR 1	0	0		0	0
CONDUCT & COOPERA WITH CO-WORKERS	ATION	PERSONA	L APPEARA	NCE & CA	ARE WI	TH OTHE	RS E	EVALUA	TOR 2		0	-	0	0
PLANNING, ORGANIZIN			NG PERFOR		SU	PERVISO	)HY	EVALUA		0	0	0	0	0
DISCIPLINARY CONTRO		LEADERS	HIP			ILLS (LEA		NOT APP	TOR 2 PLICABLE)			0	0	0
4. COMMENT HERE AS	3350	STHS OR ITEM	IS WHICH	NEED IN							LOVEE	RI IT AR	E NOT	
LISTED ON THE FORM MA													0.5	3.
REDACTED	-	S DEM	CPACE	STA	V. 81	TISFA	ANTON IN T	"t V	DEC	REI	)ACTI	ED		
Drc.	بلد	o I ha	Onco	DAM'T I	16 51	11221N	Const ( ) Franch	Ser / 1	UTC	gru y			-	
HAD ONF	CALL	DEFE	S Du	IRIN	JG TX	IS PE	RIOL	). mi	P 1410	)				
				7										
5. SIGNATURE	THIS REPOR	TAS BARRETON	MY OBSERV	ATION A	ND/OR KNOW	LEDGE. IT REPR	ESENTS MY B	BEST JUD	GEMENT (	OF THE EN	PLOYEE'	S PERFO	RMANCE	-
OF EVALUATOR	EVALUATOR	1 SIGNATURE	WA 1	EG8	9 6	-13-21 DATE	CAPH	AL SIGN	A CONTRACTOR	214 I	O /8	0 6	18-0	DATE
6. REVIEWER: LAPPRI	OVE THIS REPO	ORT IN TERMS OF	F PROCEDU	RE, CON	TENT TO	BE USED ONLY	UPON SUCCE	SSFUL C	OMPLETIO	N OF PRO	BATION F	ENT STA	TLIS ON	
AND EQUITABLITY:				, /	1 X	RIGINAL APPOIN	NTMENT P	ROMOTIO	ON	AUTHEVE.	CIVIPAN	LITI SIA	7	1
Le Caron	/	1802	6	17201	181	1. /	12/					//	1221	21
SIGNATURE OF PRIVIEWER		PLOYEE ID #	0	DATE	SI	GNATURE OF DE	PARTMENT H	EAD OR	AUTHORIZ	ED REPRE	SENTATI	VE COL	DATE	1
7. REPORT DISCUSS		1		CLICH	UC THAT WOLL	YEE: YOUR SH	Your			- 4				
REPORT DISCUSSED WITH	EMPLOYER	Tille	DIN	OF TH	HE REPORT A	ND THAT THE EVA	ALUATION RE	DACI	ED		07	1011	2021	e:
AND DATE	( out)	1910	1-1-7		YOU AGREE	WITH YOU; IT D	UES NUI	,		SIG		AND DAT		



### Bureau Of Criminal Investigations Ohio Law Enforcement Gateway Agency/User Agreement

### **User Acknowledgment**

I acknowledge that I am responsible for reading and understanding the OHLEG Security Policies. I acknowledge and agree that I will utilize this information exclusively for the administration of criminal justice for the official purposes of my agency. Access to OHLEG is a privilege subject to termination. Data accessed through OHLEG is continuously subject to limitations on use and dissemination and is not to be sold. transmitted, or disseminated to any unauthorized person. To protect the system from unauthorized use and to ensure that the system is functioning properly, individuals using this computer system are subject to having all of their activities monitored, recorded, and audited. Anyone using this system expressly consents to such monitoring and is advised that any evidence of possible abuse or criminal activity will be provided to appropriate officials. Unauthorized attempts to upload or change information, or otherwise cause damage to this service, are strictly prohibited. I acknowledge that any unauthorized access or misuse of the law enforcement information or data on this site is prohibited by Revised Code section 2913.04, and constitutes a fifth degree felony. I further acknowledge that any failure to abide by the conditions and restrictions in the user agreement and in the OHLEG Rules and Regulations will result in a loss of my privileges of access to this tool. The law enforcement data maintained by BCI on the OHLEG site is provided at and subject to the discretion of BCI. BCIs grant of access to OHLEG confers upon me no process or other rights in maintaining such access. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE OHLEG RULES AND REGULATIONS AND WATCHED THE REQUIRED SECURITY TRAINING VIDEO, AVAILABLE ON THE OHLEG SITE

VIDEO, MANUEL II	REDACTED			
Printed Name:				Date: 04/29/2020
Signature:	ACTED		OAI/ORI #:_	REDACTED
Agency Name:_	Akron	Police	Department	+

### Agency Acknowledgment

I acknowledge that I am responsible for reading and understanding the OHLEG Security Policies. I also state that I am responsible for the users that are assigned to my charge and will adhere to these directives and that failure to do so may constitute a security violation resulting in denial of access to BCI/OHLEG information resources as well as other products and services provided by the AGO. I agree to cooperate with any OHLEG investigation and provide whatever information may be necessary for an OHLEG administrative review. I acknowledge and agree that I will utilize this information exclusively for the administration of criminal justice for the official purposes of my agency. Access to OHLEG is a privilege subject to termination. Data accessed through OHLEG is continuously subject to limitations on use and dissemination and is not to be sold, transmitted, or disseminated to any unauthorized person. To protect the system



### Bureau Of Criminal Investigations Ohio Law Enforcement Gateway Agency/User Agreement

from unauthorized use and to ensure that the system is functioning properly, individuals using this computer system are subject to having all of their activities monitored, recorded, and audited. Anyone using this system expressly consents to such monitoring and is advised that any evidence of possible abuse or criminal activity will be provided to appropriate officials. Unauthorized attempts to upload or change information, or otherwise cause damage to this service, are strictly prohibited. I acknowledge that any unauthorized access or misuse of the law enforcement information or data on this site is prohibited by Revised Code section 2913.04, and constitutes a fifth degree felony. I further acknowledge that any failure to abide by the conditions and restrictions in the user agreement and in the OHLEG Rules and Regulations will result in a loss of my privileges of access to this tool. The law enforcement data maintained by BCI on the OHLEG site is provided at and subject to the discretion of BCI. BCIs grant of access to OHLEG confers upon me no process or other rights in maintaining such access. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE OHLEG RULES AND REGULATIONS AND WATCHED THE REQUIRED SECURITY TRAINING VIDEO, AVAILABLE ON THE OHLEG SITE.

Printed Name:	Date: 04/29/2020
Title: Police Officer	
Signature:	OAI/ORI #:



### REDACTED

### DO SOLEMNLY PLEDGE

UPON MY HONOR THAT I WILL UPHOLD AND SUPPORT THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE LAWS THEREOF, THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OHIO AND THE LAWS THEREOF, THE CHARTER AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF AKRON AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE AKRON POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND THAT I WILL FAITHFULLY, HONESTLY AND IMPARTIALLY DISCHARGE AND PERFORM THE DUTIES OF A POLICE OFFICER TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY.

I DO SO PLEDGE.



Signature

AFFIRMED BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE THIS 29th DAY OF MAY, 2020.







Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission Office 800-346-7682 Fax 740-845-2675

### NOTICE OF PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT

Check Box if: ☐ Correction to Record ☐ Name Change

- Within ten days of the appointment or status change, or promotion to Chief, submit one copy of this form either by email ((SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov), fax or mail.
- 2. Type or print legibly and complete all blanks. Officer and Agency email addresses need to be entered to receive training determinations.
- 3. Submit pages 1 and 2 when an officer is newly-appointed to your agency, or has previously left the agency and returns.
- 4. Submit only page 1 when an officer continues to be appointed by your agency, but has a change from one status, as listed in Box 15, to a different status, or is promoted to Chief.
- 5. Enter any necessary information for a Correction to Record, submitting all affected pages, and attach a letter explaining the requested change

5. Enter any necessary information for a Corre	ction to Record, submitti	ng all affected p	ages, and attach a lette	er explaining the requ	lested change.
OFFICER INFORMATION 1. Name (Last) REDA		(First) REDACT	( Middle)		al Security Number
Previous Name(s) or Alias (Last)		(First)	KEDA	(Mide	- Company of Assessment
Caracter Caracter (Caracter)		( ,,,,,,,		(Wilds	30)
The state of the s	s Individual Email Address				e Number
REDACTED REDAC	CTED				DACTED
7. Home Mailing Address (#/Street/PO Box)  REDACTED		(City) REDACTE	(State)	(Zip Code)	(County Name)
8. Basic Training Academy (Academy Nam	ne)	KEDACIE	(Academy Number)	(Dates of Training)	
(Only asymptote if this is the	e Department		REDACTED	12/11/2019	- 5/1/2020
officer's first appointment of OSP)	ранинона			1211112010	Of ITEOLO
AGENCY INFORMATION  9. Agency Name Akron Police	e Department				
10. Reporting Authority's Email Address		11. Agency Ph	one Number		
chiefsaide@akronohio.gov		TRU A SECURIO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON	75-2244		
12. Agency Mailing Address (#/Street/PO Box) 217 S. High Street		(City) Akron		p Code) 4308 S	(County Name)
217 O. High Greet		ARIOII		4300 3	diffill
APPOINTMENT INFORMATION (Comp	lete Date, Status <u>and</u> ORC)	13. New Appo 05 /	intment Date 29 / 2020	14. Status Char	nge Date
15. Select New Status Full-Time For the purpose of this form, full-time means those in active purpose compensation and benefits for 40 hours in a work week or 80  16. Select New ORC	Part-Time ay status (including those on v hours in a 14-day period.	Auxiliary acation, sick, berea	Reserve vement, personal or administ	Special rative leave; on compensa	Seasonal along time or holidays) receiving
City Full-Time/Part-Time (737.02)	City Auxilia	ry/Reserve/Spe	ecial (737.051)	_ City Chief (737.02)	ì
Village Full-Time/Part-Time/Special (737.1			energeuer voor geenste gestaat van 198	Village Chief (737.	
Township Police Officer (505.49)	Township (	Constable (509.	01)	_ Other Chief - List	ORC/Charter
Other - List ORC/Charter	Deputy She	eriff (311.04)		_ Sheriff (311.01)	
ATTESTATION OF REPORTING AUTH	ORITY own f	ree will and voli orrect and is ba	this document and fully tion. I attest that the info sed on my personal kno omission of falsified reco	ormation provided on owledge or inquiry. I	this document is true further understand and
17. Signature of Reporting Authority	18. Printed Name and Title			19. Date	
1 Dell	Kenneth R.	Ball, Chie	of Police	05	,21 <sub>/</sub> 2020
20. Signatura of Witness	21. Printed Name (First, Mi	ddle, Last)		22. Date	
C.U. Brown	Charles A.	Brown		05	,21,2020

REDACTED

23	UV.	TH	OF	AE	0	E
4.3	UA	ш	UF.	UГ	L	ᆮ

I do solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution and Laws of the United States of America, the Constitution and Laws of the State of Ohio, and Laws and Ordinances of the political subdivision to which I am appointed and to the best of my ability will discharge the duties of this office.

Signature of Appointer

Daniel Horrigan

Name of Appointing Authority (Typed or Printed Legibly)

Mayor, City of Akron

Title of Appointing Authority (Typed or Printed Legibly)

### **OHIO PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT HISTORY**

Please list all prior appointments. Use additional copies of page 2, as needed, to list the entire appointment history.

24. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			25. From(mm/dd/yyyy): / /		To(mm/dd/yyyy): / /
26. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary	Reserve	Special	Seasonal	
27. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			28. From(mm/dd/yyyy):		To(mm/dd/yyyy):
29. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary	Reserve	Special	Seasonal	
80. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			31. From(mm/dd/yyyy): / /		To(mm/dd/yyyy): / /
32. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary _	Reserve	Special	Seasonal	
33. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			34. From(mm/dd/yyyy):		To(mm/dd/yyyy):
35. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary	Reserve	Special	Seasonal	
86. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			37. From(mm/dd/yyyy):		To(mm/dd/yyyy):
88. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary _	Reserve	Special	Seasonal	
89. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):			40. From(mm/dd/yyyy):		To(mm/dd/yyyy):
1. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box) Full-Time Part-Time	Auxiliary	Reserv	/e Special	Season	al

## OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL RECOGNITION OF COMPLETION AWARD

This certificate of completion is awarded to REDACTED

For successfully completing the Webcast course

### **OHLEG Security Training**

Issued on May 06, 2020 Expires in 2 years Ja Mulutge

Joseph A. Morbitzer, BCI SUPERINTENDENT



\* No CPT Hours 0fc0655875fcad1e89394139a547cef240bf58b6



### AKRON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Harold K. Stubbs Justice Center 217 South High Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1682

Stephen L Mylett, Chief of Police

TO: OFFICER REDACTED

UNIFORM SUB-DIVISION

FROM: STEPHEN MYLETT

**CHIEF OF POLICE** 

DATE: March 10, 2022

Effective March 10, 2022, you are hereby placed on restrictive duty with pay per procedure following a critical incident. You will be assigned to the Services Subdivision, Training Bureau, until the completion of the steps required following a critical incident.

Stephen L. Mylett Chief of Police

Stephen J. myllt

SLM/sjn

cc: Eve Belfance, Law Director
Randy Briggs, Deputy Mayor of Labor Relations
Frank Williams, Assistant to the Mayor for Labor Relations
Charles Brown, Deputy Mayor of Public Safety
Clay Cozart, President, F.O.P. Akron Lodge #7
Wendy Leslie, Payroll



### CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

This is to certify that

REDACTED

Has attended

The Gun Game (1 Day Presentation)

June 23 2021

Tommy Brooks Presenter

Dennis Benigno Founder, Instructor